

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.795 OF 2021

Ms.Shital M. Warbhe ...Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Pralhad D. Paranjape with Mr.Manish Kelkar for the Petitioner.

Mr.Maniosh Upadhye, AGP for the State – Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr.Ashutosh Kulkarni with Mr.Gaurav Sharma for the Respondent No.4.

Mr.Bhuvan Singh with Ms.Tanaya Patankar for the Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 13TH SEPTEMBER, 2021.

P.C. :-

1. Time to file affidavit in reply to those who have not filed affidavit in reply is extended by one week from today. A copy thereof shall be served upon the petitioner's advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter. It is made clear that no further extension of time would be granted.

2. Affidavit in reply tendered by the respondent no.5 is taken on record. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner

that approval is granted by the respondent no.4 in favour of the respondent no.6 as is apparent from the affidavit in reply filed by the learned counsel for the respondent no.5. He seeks time to move draft amendment. The petitioner would be at liberty to apply for leave to amend.

3. Place the matter on board for admission on 11th October, 2021.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)