

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 795 OF 2021**

Shital Manoharrao Warbhe ... Petitioner  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Manish S. Kelkar for the Petitioner.  
None for the Respondents.

\*\*\*\*\*

No papers and proceedings.

**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND  
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2021.**

**P.C. :-**

. Matter is mentioned at 10:50 a.m., not on board for seeking extension of time to file affidavit-in-rejoinder. Time to file affidavit-in-rejoinder is extended by two weeks' from today with a copy to be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously.

2. Place the matter on board for admission on 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2022.

3. Praecipe is disposed of.

**[R. N. LADDHA, J.]**

**[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]**