

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION No. 795 OF 2021**

Digitally signed by  
VAISHALI ANIL  
TIKAM  
Date: 2022.03.10  
11:59:59 +0530

**Shital Manoharrao Warbhe**

**...Petitioner**

**Vs.**

**The State of Maharashtra and Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**\*\*\*\*\***

Mr. Manish Kelkar a/w. Druti Datar for Petitioner

Mr. Aadesh Konde Deshmukh i/b. Mr. A.M. Kulkarni for  
Respondent No.4

Mr. Bhuwan Singh i/b. Tanya Patankar for Respondent No.5

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &  
G.A. SANAP, JJ**

**DATED : 9TH MARCH, 2022**

**P.C.:**

1. Learned counsel for the University has submitted the final approval of the appointment of Respondent No.6 has been granted by the University. Copy of the same is produced in this Court, which is taken on record and marked 'A' for identification.

2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner makes a request for leave to amend for bringing on record the order dated 17th September, 2021 as to enable the Petitioner to suitable challenge the final approval.

3. Leave is granted. Amendment to be carried out within

one week from the date of the order.

4. Re-verification is dispensed with.
5. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

**(G.A. SANAP, J.)**

**(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)**