

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 795 OF 2021

Shital Manoharrao Warbhe

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondent

Mr. Pralhad Paranjape a/w. Manish S. Kelkar and Druti Datar for the
Petitioner

Mr. Gaurav Sharma i/b. Ashutosh Kulkarni for Respondent No.4

Mr. Bhuvan Singh a/w. Tanaya Patankar i/b. Tanaya Patankar for the
Respondent No.5

***CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
G.A. SANAP, JJ.***

DATE : 6 APRIL 2022

P.C. :-

Heard.

2. Respondent No.4 to file its reply in this matter. The learned Counsel for Respondent No.4 submits that same would be filed within two weeks.

3. Stand over to 20 April 2022.

G.A. SANAP, J.

SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.