

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.795 OF 2021**

<b>Shital Manoharrao Warbhe</b>	<b>]</b>	<b>Petitioner</b>
<b>Vs.</b>		
<b>The State of Maharashtra Through The</b>	<b>]</b>	
<b>Secretary, Higher &amp; Technical Education</b>	<b>]</b>	
<b>Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai</b>	<b>]</b>	
<b>and others.</b>	<b>]</b>	<b>Respondents</b>

.....

Mr. Pralhad Paranjape a/w Manish Kelkar and Druti Datar, for  
Petitioner.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, A.G.P, for Respondent – State.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma a/w Siddharth Shitole i/b Ashutosh Kulkarni,  
for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Bhuvan Singh a/w Ms. Tanaya Patankar i/b Tanaya Patankar, for  
Respondent No.5.

.....

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND G.A. SANAP, JJ.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2022.**

**P.C.**

Further time is granted to respondent No.4 to file it's reply in  
terms of the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

2. Put up for further consideration on 29<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

**[G.A. SANAP, J.]**

**[A.S CHANDURKAR, J.]**