

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.795 OF 2021

Shital Manoharrao Warbhe ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Pralhad Paranjape a/w Mr.Manish S. Kelkar for the Petitioner.
Mr.Kedar Dighe, AGP, for the Respondent/State.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma i/b Mr.Ashutosh Kulkarni for Respondent
No.4.

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 29 JUNE 2022

P.C:-

1. None appears for the Respondent No.6.
2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Respondent No.6 is served.
3. Issue notice of final disposal to Respondent No.6, returnable on 12 July 2022. Humdast allowed.
4. The University shall file reply within one week from today.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)