

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.795 OF 2021**

Shital Manoharrao Warbhe ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

-----

Mr.Pralhad Paranjape a/w Mr. Manish Kelkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Kedar Dighe, AGP for State.

Mr. Bhuvan Singh, i/b Tanaya Patankar for Respondent No.5.

Mr. Nikhil Patil i/b Mr. PM Jadhav for Respondent no.6.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma a/w Mr. Siddharth Shitole i/b Ahsutosh Kulkarni for Respondent No.4.

-----

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> AUGUST 2022**

**PC. :**

1. Learned Counsel for the University seeks further accommodation to address, in respect of the issues as spelled out under Order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2022.

2. In view of the request made, place the matter on 12.9.2022.

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J)**

**(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J)**