

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 795 OF 2021

Shital Manoharra Warbhe ... **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Pralhad Paranjape a/w. Manish S. Kelkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. B. Gore a/w. Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.

Ms. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate for Respondent No.4/University.

Ms. Tanaya Patnakar, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

Mr. Nikhil Patil i/b. Mr. P. M. Joshi, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 27, 2022

P.C.

1. The College shall place on record the original proceedings before the Selection Committee in respect of candidates of the Selection process for the post of Assistant Professor, Maths (OBC) conducted in the year 2019.

2. Stand over to **13th October 2022**.

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)