



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 795 OF 2021

Shital Manoharrao Warbhe

... Petitioner

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Pratik i/b. Manish Kelkar for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. G.P. for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.  
DATED: 28 November, 2023

P.C.

---

Office to place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)