

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 795 OF 2021

Shital Manoharrao WarbhePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Pralhad Paranjape with Mr. Manish Kelkar for Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Res. no. 1 to 3.

Mr. Bhuvan Singh i/by Tanaya Patankar for Respondent No. 5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE
CHANDRASHEKHAR &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 29th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)