

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 795 OF 2021

Shital Manoharrao Warbhe ... Petitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

...
Mr. Manish Kelkar for the Petitioner.
Ms. Vaishali Choudhari, Addl. GP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, State.
...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 05, 2026

P.C:

1. The Registry of this Court is searching for the file.
2. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that the pleadings are complete and that, even the rejoinder affidavit has been filed.
3. The Registry is directed to ensure that the proceedings in the present case are traced out and the matter be listed before this Court on **19th January, 2026**, to be called out after the fresh admissions board is over.

4. Parties shall note that if time permits, this Petition would be heard finally at admission stage.

(ABHAY J.MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)